
 
LONG ISLAND UNIVERSITY – BROOKLYN CAMPUS 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION SCIENCES & DISORDERS 
Proposed Model for B.S./M.S. Program 

 
UNDERGRADUATE CORE AND FOUNDATION COURSES 

 
FIRST YEAR – Core and Foundation courses 

 

      
 
SECOND YEAR – Core and Foundation Courses 
First Semester 
SLP 100 Culture, Comm & Lang I  3 
SLP 104 Phonetics            4
English 61-64              3 
Physics 20     4 
Philosophy 61                                     3 
             17 

Second Semester 
SLP 113 Anat & Phys Bases for S&L I           3 
SLP 125 Culture, Comm & Lang II          3
SLP 133 Speech Science I   3 
English 61-64     3 
TAL 251 Students w/ Spec Needs  3 
      15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

First Semester 
Speech 3     3
English 16     3 
History 1     3 
Foreign Language    3 
Social Science     3 
Orientation Seminar    1 
      16

Second Semester 
Speech 100     3 
Core Seminar 50 (Eng 17)   3 
History 2     3 
Foreign Language    3 
Mathematics 16             3 
Social Sciences             3 
      18 



 
THIRD YEAR – Core and Foundation Courses 
 
First Semester 
SLP 213 Anat & Phys Bases for S&L II    3 
SLP 231 Lang Acq Across Life Span  I    3 
SLP 233 Speech Science II   3 
Chemistry 21             3 
PSY 107 Dev Psych I             3 
Art, Dance or Music 61            3 
      18 
Second Semester 
SLP 331 Lang Acq Across Life Span  II           3 
PSY 108 Dev Psy II     3 
Biology 22      3 
PSY 110 Abnormal Psy             3 
Philosophy 62      3 
      15 

 
 
FOURTH YEAR – Completion of Foundation Courses and Graduate Course-work 
First Semester 
SLP 321 Audiology I (Hearing Science)          3 
SLP 410 Intro to Com Dis I           4 
PSY 150 or MAT 100 Statistics           3 
*SLP 601 Research            3 
*SLP 608              1 
      14 

Second Semester 
SLP 411 Intro to Com Dis II   4 
SLP 421 Audiology II (Rehabilitation)          3 
*SLP 602 Adv. Lang Acq   3 
*SLP 603 Multicultural Foundations 1  3 
Elective                                                              2 
      15 

Total Credits: 128 towards Bachelor of Science Degree in Communication Sciences and Disorders. 
*Graduate Courses 

 
 



GRADUATE CORE COURSES 
 
FIFTH YEAR  
First Semester 
SLP 606 Neuroanatomy  3 
SLP 620 Compar Phon/Phon Dis  3 
SLP 620.1 Phon Dis Analysis Lab   0 
SLP 640 Lang Dis Children   3 
SLP 604 Bil/Multicul Fnd II   3 
                12  
 
Second Semester 
SLP 644 SLH Serv/Multiling Schls  3 
SLP 605 Diagnostic Process  3 
SLP 610A Clinical Practicum  2 
SLP 635  Cogntion and Language  
Neuroscience                                          3 
         11 
 
Possible Summer Options 
*SLP 630    Topics Communication Sciences and  Disorders I   3 
*SLP 615A   Audiology Practicum                                              1 
*SLP 610B   Clinical Practicum I                                                2 
 
SIXTH YEAR  
First Semester 
+SLP 611 ABC Intermed. Practicum   1 
SLP 614A Diagnostic Practicum   1 
SLP 626 Dysphagia   3 
SLP 609 Speech Science & Instrum              3 
SLP 641 Aphasia/Adult Neurogen               3 
                                                                      11 
 
Second Semester 
SLP 612A Advanced Practicum             1 
SLP 614B  Diagnostic Practicum           1 
SLP 622 Voice and Fluency Disorders                3 
SLP 607 Topics in Audiology                               3 
SLP 642 S&L Svcs in Schools -Lg/Lrng. Disab  3 
                                                                11 

 
Possible Summer Options 
*SLP 627   Motor Speech Disorders                  3 

 
Total Credits: 54 credits toward the Master of Science Degree in Speech-Language Pathology. 
 
* These courses will also be offered during Fall or Spring Semesters.  Other SLP courses may be offered in the 
summer. 
 
+Students pursuing the Teacher of Students with Speech and Language Disabilities are required to complete SLP 
611B Intermediate Practicum in a school setting and pass the New York State Teacher Certification Exams.   
 
 Students pursuing the Teacher of Students with Speech and Language Disabilities and Bilingual Extension must 
complete SLP 611C Intermediate Practicum in a Bilingual school setting and pass the New York Teacher 
Certification Exams including the Bilingual Education Assessment. 
 



LONG ISLAND UNIVERSITY – BROOKLYN CAMPUS 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION SCIENCES & DISORDERS 

Proposed Model for BS/MS Program 
 

TRANSFER STUDENTS 
Students with 60 credits in Liberal Arts and Sciences or Associate Degree 

 
 

UNDERGRADUATE CORE AND FOUNDATION COURSES 
 

 
TRANSFER YEAR ONE – FOUNDATION COURSES 
First Semester 
SLP 100 Culture, Comm & Lang I 3 
SLP 104 Phonetics 4 
SLP 113 Anat & Phys for S-L I 3 
SLP 133 Speech Science I 3 
Core/Elective 3 
      16  
 
Second Semester 
SLP 125 Cult, Comm & Lang II 3 
SLP 213 Anat & Phys for S-L II 3 
SLP 231 Lang Acq Life Span I 3 
SLP 233 Speech Science II 3 
PSY 107 Dev Psych I 3 
TAL 251 Stud w/ Spec Needs 3 
                                                                  18 
 
TRANSFER YEAR TWO – Completion of Foundation Courses and Graduate Course-work 
First Semester 
SLP 331 Lang Acq Life Span II 3 
SLP 321 Audiology (Hearing Sci) - I 3 
SLP 410 Intro to Comm Dis I 4 
PSY 108 Dev Psych II 3 
PSY 110 Abnormal Psych 3 
*SLP 608 Seminar 1 
      17  
 
Second Semester 
SLP 411 Intro to Comm Dis - II 4 
SLP 421 Audiology (Rehab) - II 3 
PSY 150 or MAT 100 Statistics  3 
*SLP 601 3 
Core/Elective 4 
 17 
 
Total Credits: 128 towards Bachelor of Science Degree in Communication Sciences and Disorders.  
(Transfer credits: 60, LIU credits 68) 
 
*Graduate Courses



GRADUATE CORE COURSES 
 
YEAR THREE – Graduate Courses 
First Semester 
SLP 602 Adv. Lang. Acq.  3 
SLP 603 Bil/Multicul Fnd I  3 
SLP 606 Adv. Neuroanatomy  3 
SLP 620 Comp. Phonol & Disorders             3 
SLP 620.1 Phonol Analysis Lab                   0 
                                                                              12  
 
Second Semester 
SLP 604 Bil/Multicul Fnd II    3 
SLP 605 Diagnostic Process                            3 
SLP 640 Lang Dis Children    3 
SLP 609 Speech Science & Instrum    3 
         12 
 
 
Possible Summer Options 
*SLP 630  Topics Communication Sciences and Disorders I    3 
*SLP 615A  Audiology Practicum                         1 

 
 
YEAR FOUR – Graduate Courses 
First Semester 
SLP 607 Topics in Audiology  3 
SLP 628 Fluency and Voice  3 
SLP 610A Clinical Practicum  2 
SLP 614A Diagnostic Practicum                  1 
SLP 641 Aphasia/Adult Neurogen               3  
                12  
Second Semester 
SLP 610B Clinical Practicum   2 
SLP 614B Diagnostic Practicum   1 
SLP 626 Dysphagia                                        3 
SLP 642 S&H Svcs-Lg/Lrng Disab                3 
SLP 644 SLH Srvs/Multiling Schls                3 
  12 

 
Possible Summer Options 
*SLP 635  Cogntion and Language Neuroscoience       3 
*+SLP 611 ABC Intermediate Practicum                       1 

 
 
YEAR FIVE – Graduate Courses 
First Semester 
SLP 612A  Advanced Practicum            1 
SLP 627  Motor Speech Disorders                       3 
                4 
 
Total Credits: 60 credits toward the Master of Science Degree in Speech-Language Pathology. 
 
 



* These courses will also be offered during Fall or Spring Semesters.  Other SLP courses may be offered in the 
summer. 
+Students pursuing the Teacher of Students with Speech and Language Disabilities are required to complete SLP 
611B Intermediate Practicum in a school setting and pass the New York State Teacher Certification Exams.   
 
Students pursuing the Teacher of Students with Speech and Language Disabilities and Bilingual 
Extension must complete SLP 611C Intermediate Practicum in a Bilingual school setting and pass the 
New York Teacher Certification Exams including the Bilingual Education Assessment. 


